



**Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines
PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier: **ILOILO IZEEM COMMERCIAL** PO No.: 2023-02-009
 Address: Mabini St., Iloilo City Date: 2/17/2023
 TIN: 136-965-006-000 Mode of Procurement: SVP

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: CAAP, Iloilo Airport Delivery Term: 15 CD
 Mode of Payment: Check

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	gallon	AIR FRESHENER, Scented (liquid fragrant deodorizer formulated to remove undesirable odor and smell, apple, lemon and heavenly scents)	30	850.00	25,500.00
2	canister	AIR FRESHENER Scented Gel 180g ,Gel Freshener is a deodoriser and air freshener fragrance-mix with exclusive technology that provides long-lasting fragrance and odour-elimination for our homes, offices, cars and beyond. Its adjustable holder allows you to easily control the level of fragrance to perfectly fit any small to medium area	30	240.00	7,200.00
3	canister	AIR FRESHENER, Car Gel 70g A large variety of rich fragrances at great value;Can be easily placed anywhere in the home and car for continuous freshness; Simple to use with no outlets and batteries needed; Fragrance strength can be adjusted by raising and lowering the top lid	30	200.00	6,000.00
4	pc	BATHROOM DEODORIZER, big, without holder BRANDED (Scents : Lemon, Samba,Apple, Strawberry, Jasmine, Sampaguita, Melon) (PATENTED and TRUSTED BRAND)	150	100.00	15,000.00
5	bottle	INSECT REPELLANT SPRAY, 500 ml, Branded (aerosol type,extra killing;scented, Eco-Friendly; Kills Mosquitoes, Cockroaches, and Flies; No irritating smell,It contains natural citrus extracts from oranges, giving it a fresh citrus scent and none of the usual kerosene smell. It leaves no lasting odor)	25	485.00	12,125.00
6	pair	CHEMICAL GLOVES, synthetic rubber material for general chemical resistance	20	400.00	8,000.00
7	gallon	DISHWASHING LIQUID, branded, an all-purpose dishwashing formula with antibacterial and grease-cutting power for faster and more efficient removal of grease, fats and oils from dishes, pots, and other kitchen utensils.	5	850.00	4,250.00
8	pair	RUBBER GLOVES, yellow, Large	15	150.00	2,250.00
9	pair	RUBBER GLOVES, yellow, Medium	15	150.00	2,250.00
10	pc	DOORMAT, cotton	30	80.00	2,400.00
11	pc	DUST PAN, with handle, plastic, durable	15	60.00	900.00
12	pc	FLANELLA, 4x12, 3 pcs/pack	5	200.00	1,000.00
13	box	INTERFOLDED PAPER TOWEL 175 Pulls/ 30 packs/box	20	2,250.00	45,000.00
14	pc	HAND BRUSH	15	40.00	600.00
15	packs	GARBAGE BAG XXL ;thick black, 10pcs/pack, w/ label size	400	85.00	34,000.00
16	packs	GARBAGE BAG XXL ;thick green, 10pcs/pack, w/ label size	400	90.00	36,000.00
17	packs	GARBAGE BAG XXL ;thick yellow, 10pcs/pack, w/ label size	400	90.00	36,000.00
18	packs	GARBAGE BAG XL ;thick black, 10pcs/pack, w/ label size	400	80.00	32,000.00

CAAP-ACVI-SUP-005

Revision No.: 1

Revision Date: June 3, 2021

Page 1 of 1

Supplier: ILOILO IZEEM COMMERCIAL	PO No.:	2023-02-009
Address: Mabini St., Iloilo City	Date:	2/17/2023
TIN: 136-965-006-000	Mode of Procurement:	SVP

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: CAAP, Iloilo Airport	Delivery Term: 15 CD
	Mode of Payment: Check

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
19	packs	GARBAGE BAG XL ;thick green, 10pcs/pack, w/ label size	400	85.00	34,000.00
20	packs	GARBAGE BAG L ;thick black, 10pcs/pack, w/ label size	400	70.00	28,000.00
21	packs	GARBAGE BAG L ;thick green, 10pcs/pack, w/ label size	400	75.00	30,000.00
22	packs	GARBAGE BAG L ;thick yellow, 10pcs/pack, w/ label size	400	75.00	30,000.00
23	sachet	DETERGENT SOAP, powdered, sachet 74 g; twin packed; 12 twin packed sachet per dozen	1800	18.50	33,300.00
24	bottle	GLASS CLEANER, 500ml bottle spray; anti dust additives that keep glass free from dust accumulation longer, has anti-mist additives for that fog free clarity.	20	205.00	4,100.00
25	pc	GLASS WIPER, long Handle	15	450.00	6,750.00
26	gallon	TOILET BOWL CLEANER, Commercial Grade Disinfectant, Removes scale and rust build-up, Clings to vertical surfaces for extended contact, Safe on stainless steel, tiles surfaces and septic tanks.	25	1,800.00	45,000.00
27	box	TISSUE, jumbo roll, 200m/roll, individually wrapped), 12 pcs/box	50	2,000.00	100,000.00
28	gallon	LIQUID HAND SOAP, Anti-bacterial hand soap and kills 99.9% of germs and bacteria; kills 100 illness causing germs, ph balance formulation, enriched with added mositurizers to keep skin moisturized and nourished; for hospitals, kitchens, clinic, etc. (Floral, apple and lemon scents)	25	620.00	15,500.00
29	bottle	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 510g, Kills 99.9% of Viruses and Bacteria, Spray on hard and soft surfaces throughout your home. Kills 99.9% of viruses, bacteria and fungi. Kills cold & flu viruses** and COVID-19 virus*** Helps to control and prevent mold and mildew*	25	785.00	19,625.00
30	pc	MOP HEAD, YELLOW, mop head 100% rayon; Unique 3-layer heavy duty strip; Made of highly absorbent material, cleans thoroughly without scratching; Easy to rinse Durable, long-lasting; Ultra light weight, High water absorption	30	450.00	13,500.00
31	pc	MOP HEAD, Hair Type, Refill	15	320.00	4,800.00
32	gallon	DEODORIZER/Odor Counteractant	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
33	bottle	FURNITURE POLISHER, 330 ml (262 g) BRANDED with cleansing conditioners (scented; lemon scent anti dust formula with Allergen Trappers) (original packed by manufacturer: NOT REFILL OR REPACKED BY THE BIDDER/SUPPLIER) (PATENTED and TRUSTED BRAND undergone and passed Quality Control)	10	420.00	4,200.00
34	pc	POLISHING PAD, 20" white	10	1,400.00	14,000.00

CAAP-ACVI-SUP-005

Revision No.: 1

Revision Date: June 3, 2021

Page 1 of 1

Supplier: **ILOILO IZEM COMMERCIAL** PO No.: 2023-02-009
 Address: **Mabini St., Iloilo City** Date: 2/17/2023
 TIN: 136-965-006-000 Mode of Procurement: **SVP**

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: **CAAP, Iloilo Airport** Delivery Term: **15 CD**
 Mode of Payment: **Check**

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
35	gallon	FLOOR CLEANER, concentrated, general purpose cleaner containing a blend of nanionic and anionic surfactants for effective cleaning, No-Rinse, Non-Dulling General Purpose Cleaner For Floor Care 5L, lemon scent	25	2,000.00	50,000.00
36	pc	SOFT BROOM, (Baguio)	5	250.00	1,250.00
37	gallon	MULTI PURPOSE BLEACH, 3785.41 ml (1 gal) Stain-remover; Antibacterial; Liquid-disinfectant; Clothes-deodorizer (BRANDED original packed by manufacturer: NOT REFILL OR REPACKED BY THE BIDDER/SUPPLIER)	20	220.00	4,400.00
38	bundle	ROUND RUGS, Table Cloth, 10pcs/bundle	3	120.00	360.00

Total Amount in words **Six Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Pesos Only** **695,760.00**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme: *MARY ANNA*
ILOILO IZEM COMMERCIAL
MABINI STREET, ILOILO CITY
NO. 033-336-4613 TO 15
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier
 Date: 2/27/2023

Very truly yours,
[Signature]
MANUELA LUISA F. PALMA
 Airport Manager I
 Authorized Official

Funds Available: *[Signature]*
MS. LIZA MAE NAORBE
 Area Accountant

BUR No.: 2023-02-0041
 Amount: ₱695,760-

